
 
 
 

REQUEST FOR QUOTATIONS 
24 August 2017 

 

QUOTATION 
NUMBER 

TECHNICAL 
ENQUIRIES 

QUANTITY DESCRIPTION 

M0013 Mr BCX Dladla 
035-4502082 

163 Branded Tracksuits for Participant – Salga Games 2017 
 

M0014 Mr BCX Dladla 
035-4502082 

163 Branded Attire for Councillors, LOC, Official and Technical Staff – 
Salga Games 2017 

M0015 Mr BCX Dladla 
035-4502082 

251 100% Cotton T/Shirts 

74 Golf Shirts 

M0016 Mr BCX Dladla 
035-4502082 

235 Barrel Bags 

74 Cricket hats 

251 Caps 

M0017 Mr N Wagner 
035-4502082 

50000 Refuse Bags 

M0018 Mr N Wagner 
035-4502082 

20 25L White Durocoat Liquid  

15 25L Green Multi-Purpose Liquid Soap 

1 5KG Due Blocks 

20 5L SABS Jeys Fluid 

10 25L Floor Streeper 

M0019 Ms LN Ngubane 
035-4502082 

List is available 
on the website 
and SCM  
 

Stationery for Finance Department  

M0020 Mr BCX Dladla 
035-4502082 

6 Buses to transport participants to the Reed Dance in Nongoma 

M0021 Mr BCX Dladla 
035-4502082 

500 T/Shirts 

600 Blue wrist bands Municipal Logo 

70  Branded T/Shirts 

M0022 Mr BCX Dladla 
035-4502082 

500 X 4 Days Food Packs (2 Bread Rolls, 2 Chicken Pieces & 1 100% Fruit Juice & 
1 Fruit 

10 X 4 Days Bag of Ice Cubes 

M0023 Mr BCX Dladla 
035-4502082 

1 500 Seated Frame Marquee (Ogelweni) 

2 Mobile Public Toilets 

 
1. A detailed written quote with a quotation number must be accompanied by the following: 

1.1 Valid Tax Clearance with Tax Compliance Status Pin 
1.2 Original or Certified Copy of BBBEE Certificate or DTI Affidavit certified by a Commissioner of Oath 
1.3 Proof of CSD Registration 
1.4 Signed MBD 4 - Declaration of Interest, MBD6.1 – Preference Points Claim Form, MBD 6.2 - Local Production & 

Content, MBD 8 - Past SCM Practises and MBD 9 – Independent Bid Determination 
2. Copies of the above forms can be downloaded from the municipal website, i.e. www.mthonjaneni.org.za or requested from 

the Municipal SCM Unit 
3. Enquiries relating to Quotation Documents must be directed to the SCM Manager, Mr BD Mlondo on 035-4502082 x 222 
4. Bidders must be registered with Mthonjaneni Municipality’s database prior submission of the quote 
5. A compulsory briefing relation to M0013, M0014, M0015, M0016 and M0021 will take place on Monday, 28 August 2017 at 

10:30 in the New Council Chamber 
6. Completed quotations with the relevant attachments in a sealed envelope and endorsed with the bid number must be 

submitted to the SCM Unit on or before 11H00 on Wednesday, 31 August 2017. 
7. QUOTATIONS IN THE TENDER BOX WILL NOT BE CONSIDERED. 
8. No Telephonic, facsimile, electronic and late quotations will be accepted.  Mthonjaneni Municipality will not accept any 

responsibility for the delivering of a quote by a courier services or any other means that are described on or before the 
closing date and time of request to quote 

 

Council reserves the right not to accept the lowest or any tender.   
 

 
 

…………………………….. 

 
 PP Sibiya 
 Municipal Manager 

http://www.mthonjaneni.org.za/

